

May 25, 2016

BSE Ltd.  
P.J.Towers  
Dalal Street  
Mumbai-400001

(Fax No **022- 22721919, 22723121, 22721072**)  
E-mail: [corp.relations@bseindia.com](mailto:corp.relations@bseindia.com)

**Sub.: Financial Results, Ref: Letter dated May 24, 2016**

Dear Sirs,

This is with reference to our intimation of Financial Results for the Quarter / Year ended 31st March, 2016 (15 months period) dated May 24, 2016, as approved by the Board of Directors at Hotel Hyatt Regency, Mumbai on May 24, 2016.

In this regard we would like to inform that following figures for last quarters were inadvertently typed in the results which is now rectified in enclosed updated Financial Results:

(Rs. In lacs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Three Months ended (un-audited)				Fifteen months ended (audited)	
		31/12/2015		31/03/2015		31/03/2016	
		Original	Revised	Original	Revised	Original	Revised
2(a)	Cost of material consumed	2,349	2,797	2,267	2,576	-	-
2(h)	Other expenses	1,871	1,423	1,757	1,448	-	-
15	Reserves*					-	5,696

\* Linked to statement of assets and liabilities.

**No changes in current quarter / year ended (March 31, 2016) figures.**

Place of Board meeting was at Mumbai and not Digvijaygram.

However, the correct data were published in newspaper (Financial Express – English all India edition & Gujarati edition) on May 25, 2016, copy of which is enclosed herewith for your reference.

Request you to kindly take the updated copy on record.

Thanking You.  
Yours faithfully  
For Shree Digvijay Cement Co. Ltd.

Suresh Meher  
General Manager (Legal) & Company Secretary

Encl: As above

Phone +91 288 234 4272 - 75  
Fax +91 288 234 4092  
[info.sdcc@vcmimentos.com](mailto:info.sdcc@vcmimentos.com)

Shree Digvijay Cement Co. Ltd.  
CIN L26040GJ1944PLC000749  
Regd. Office Post Digvijaygram  
361 140 Jamnagar | Gujarat | India

[votorantimcimentos.co.in](http://votorantimcimentos.co.in)



**Shree Digvijay Cement Company Ltd.**

Regd. Office: Digvijaygram 361140 (Gujarat)

Phone: 0288-2344272-75 Fax: 0288-2344092, Email: investor.sdcl@vcimentos.com

CIN: L26940GJ1944PLC000749, Website: [www.digvijaycement.com](http://www.digvijaycement.com)

**STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND FIFTEEN MONTHS PERIOD ENDED MARCH 31, 2016**

(Rs. in lacs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Three Months Ended			Fifteen months ended	Twelve months ended
		31/03/2016	31/12/2015	31/03/2015	31/03/2016	31/12/2014
		(Unaudited)			(Audited)	(Audited)
1	<b>Income from operations</b>					
	(a) Net Sales / Income from Operations (Net of Excise Duty)	10,088	8,709	8,746	46,639	41,079
	(b) Other Operating Income	269	362	82	919	290
	<b>Total Income from Operations (net)</b>	<b>10,357</b>	<b>9,071</b>	<b>8,828</b>	<b>47,558</b>	<b>41,369</b>
2	<b>Expenses:</b>					
	(a) Cost of Materials consumed	2,063	2,797	2,576	11,684	12,045
	(b) Purchases of stock-in-trade	-	-	-	-	-
	(c) Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-trade	47	(1,193)	(1,213)	(1,129)	(268)
	(d) Employee benefits expenses	643	799	624	3,469	2,332
	(e) Depreciation and amortisation expense	525	283	696	2,580	1,410
	(f) Power and fuel	2,985	2,961	3,273	15,130	13,294
	(g) Freight and handling	1,459	1,171	1,186	6,427	5,417
	(h) Other expenses	1,457	1,423	1,448	8,116	6,805
	<b>Total Expenses</b>	<b>9,179</b>	<b>8,241</b>	<b>8,590</b>	<b>46,277</b>	<b>41,035</b>
3	<b>Profit / (Loss) from operations before other income, finance costs and exceptional items (1-2)</b>	<b>1,178</b>	<b>830</b>	<b>238</b>	<b>1,281</b>	<b>334</b>
4	Other Income	105	58	185	564	748
5	<b>Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before finance costs and exceptional items (3+4)</b>	<b>1,283</b>	<b>888</b>	<b>423</b>	<b>1,845</b>	<b>1,082</b>
6	Finance Costs	311	241	262	1,320	717
7	<b>Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after finance costs but before exceptional items (5-6)</b>	<b>972</b>	<b>647</b>	<b>161</b>	<b>525</b>	<b>365</b>
8	Exceptional Items	-	-	-	-	-
9	<b>Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before tax (7+8)</b>	<b>972</b>	<b>647</b>	<b>161</b>	<b>525</b>	<b>365</b>
10	Tax expense					
	Current Tax	-	-	-	-	-
	Deferred Tax	-	-	-	-	-
11	<b>Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax (9-10)</b>	<b>972</b>	<b>647</b>	<b>161</b>	<b>525</b>	<b>365</b>
12	Extraordinary items (net of tax expense)	-	-	-	-	-
13	<b>Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (11-12)</b>	<b>972</b>	<b>647</b>	<b>161</b>	<b>525</b>	<b>365</b>
14	Paid-up equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 10 per share)	14,137	14,137	14,137	14,137	14,137
15	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	-	-	-	5,696	5,171
16.i	<b>Earnings Per share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs.10/- each) (not annualised)</b>	<b>Rs.</b>	<b>Rs.</b>	<b>Rs.</b>	<b>Rs.</b>	<b>Rs.</b>
	(a) Basic	0.69	0.46	0.11	0.37	0.26
	(b) Diluted	0.69	0.46	0.11	0.37	0.26
16.ii	<b>Earnings Per share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs.10/- each) (not annualised)</b>					
	(a) Basic	0.69	0.46	0.11	0.37	0.26
	(b) Diluted	0.69	0.46	0.11	0.37	0.26

**STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES**

(Rs. in lacs)

Particulars	As at 31/03/2016	As at 31/12/2014
<b>A EQUITY AND LIABILITIES</b>		
1. Shareholder's funds		
(a) Share capital	14,137.50	14,137.50
(b) Reserves and surplus	5,696.26	5,171.24
<b>Sub-total - Shareholders' funds</b>	<b>19,833.76</b>	<b>19,308.74</b>
2. Non-current liabilities		
(a) Other long term liabilities	67.50	67.50
(b) Long-term provisions	533.25	424.72
<b>Sub-total - Non-current liabilities</b>	<b>600.75</b>	<b>492.22</b>
3. Current liabilities		
(a) Short-term borrowings	11,600.00	8,600.00
(b) Trade payables	5,443.12	3,453.94
(c) Other current liabilities	3,371.89	3,720.06
(d) Short-term provisions	529.21	514.95
<b>Sub-total - Current liabilities</b>	<b>20,944.22</b>	<b>16,288.95</b>
<b>TOTAL - EQUITY AND LIABILITIES</b>	<b>41,378.73</b>	<b>36,089.91</b>
<b>B ASSETS</b>		
1. Non current assets		
(a) Fixed assets	21,658.98	21,014.37
(b) Long term loans and advances	1,919.22	1,884.95
(c) Other non current assets	237.81	195.78
<b>Sub-total - Non-current assets</b>	<b>23,816.01</b>	<b>23,095.10</b>
2. Current assets		
(a) Inventories	9,664.72	6,077.94
(b) Trade receivables	1,566.15	1,314.56
(c) Cash and cash equivalents	5,258.32	4,786.22
(d) Short-term loans and advances	892.06	745.25
(e) Other current assets	181.47	70.84
<b>Sub-total - Current assets</b>	<b>17,562.72</b>	<b>12,994.81</b>
<b>TOTAL - ASSETS</b>	<b>41,378.73</b>	<b>36,089.91</b>



- 1 The financial result for the quarter and fifteen months period ended March 31, 2016 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at it's meeting held on May 24, 2016.
- 2 The Company operates in one business segment viz. "Manufacture and Sale of Cement" mainly in India. Therefore, segment information is not required to be furnished.  
Consequent to the enactment of the Companies Act 2013, (the Act) and its applicability to the Company from accounting periods commencing from
- 3 January 1, 2015, the Company has re-assessed the remaining useful lives of its fixed assets in accordance with the provisions prescribed under Schedule II to the Act. Accordingly, in case of assets which have completed their useful lives are fully depreciated and in case of other assets the carrying value (net of residual value) is being depreciated over the revised remaining useful lives. Pursuant to this re-assessment the depreciation and amortization expenses charge for the fifteen months period ended March 31, 2016 is higher by Rs. 553.74 lacs with consequential impact on profit.
- 4 There is no current tax and deferred tax provision required to be made for the quarter/ period based on the computation in accordance with the Income Tax Act, 1961 and Accounting Standard 22 respectively.
- 5 The accounting year of the company has been changed from January - December to April - March with effect from the current year. Consequently, the current year's financial statements are for the 15 months from January 1, 2015 to March 31, 2016. The previous year figures relate to the 12 months ended December 31, 2014.  
In view of the above, the current year's figures are not comparable with those of the previous year.
- 6 The figures for the quarter ended March 31, 2016 are the balancing figures between the audited financial results for fifteen months period ended March 31, 2016 and the published unaudited financial results for the twelve months period ended December 31, 2015.
- 7 Figures for the corresponding previous periods/ year have been regrouped/ rearranged, wherever necessary, to conform to the classification of the current period.



For Shree Digvijay Cement Company Limited

  
K. K. Rajeev Nambar  
CEO & Whole Time Director  
DIN: 00016735

Place: *Mumbai*  
Date: May 24, 2016



Pune Regional Office : Govind Chambers, Opp. BSNL Office, Nal Stop, Karve Road, Pune-411004. Tel: 020-25538317/17 Mob. No. 8425804346



PUBLIC DEMAND NOTICE IN PURSUANCE WITH S. 13(2) OF SRAEAS ACT, R/W R/3 OF SECURITY INTEREST (ENFORCEMENT) RULE, 2002

1. The T.J.S.B. Sahakari Bank Ltd has sanctioned loans of Rs.5.87 Lakhs term loan, Rs. 15.00 Lakhs cash credit to the borrower i.e., M/s. Sai Industry, Proprietor Mr. Atul Manilal Patel upon the certain terms and conditions. 2. The repayment of the loans was irregular and the accounts were finally classified as Non Performing Assets on 01/04/2007 in accordance with directions and guidelines of Reserve Bank of India. 3. Now to recover the amount Rs.54,43,123/- then outstanding as on 30/09/2015 plus interest @ 17.5% thereon from 01/10/2015 has invoked its rights under the SRAEAS ACT, 2002 and called upon the borrower and guarantor, on 23/12/2015 to repay the total outstanding mentioned against each within 60 days from the date of demand notice in pursuance with S.13(2) of the SRAEAS ACT, 2002 read with Rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rule, 2002. The said notice dated 23/12/2015 was sent by R.P.A.D however the borrower and guarantor have not acknowledged the receipt of the notice at the postal receipt shows the endorsement of "Refused" and "Not claimed"

SCAN STEELS LIMITED (Formerly known as Scan Infrastructure Builders Limited) EXTRACT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2016

HESTER BIOSCIENCES LIMITED Registered Office: 1st Floor, PUSHPAK, Panchsani Circle, Matul Mahabir Road, Ahmedabad 380 006. Phone: +91 79 2645107 Fax: +91 79 2645108 Email: info@hesterbiosciences.com CINE:1909993188/PIC022333

THE TAMIL NADU CO-OPERATIVE MILK PRODUCERS' FEDERATION LIMITED, SHOLINGANALLUR DAIRY - CHENNAI-11 TENDER NOTICE Sealed tenders are invited from the contractors for chinking, stacking of 4.30 lakh litres of milk in 1/4 litre and 1 litre sachets and its related work for 3 shifts by employing 120 Nos. of workers at Sholinganallur Dairy for 12 months.

Shree Digvijay Cement Company Ltd. EXTRACT OF THE STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND FIFTEEN MONTHS PERIOD ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2016

RELIANCE CHEMOTEX INDUSTRIES LIMITED RECD. OFFICE: VILAGE KANPUR, POST BOX NO.73 UDAIPUR - 313 003 (CIN No: L41010RJ1977PLC019914)

SEL Manufacturing Company Ltd. Statement of Consolidated Audited Financial Results for the Quarter/Year Ended March 31, 2016 (Rs. in Lacs)

Statement of Assets and Liabilities Particulars As at 31.03.2016 As at 31.03.2015

L&T Mutual Fund 6 Floor, Brindavan, Plot No. 177 C. S. T. Road, Kalina Santacruz (East), Mumbai 400 098